Features
n	 Greatly reduced maintenance
n	 Longer service life
n	 Tighter control over the operating voltage
n	 Reduced maintenance calls, fewer
	 equipment failures and quieter lines
n	 Consistent performance
	   Model C-303™ 5-Pin Solid-State Protector Modules

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
	 Model C-303™ 5-Pin Solid-State Protector Modules
How to Order
Product Code Part Number Application Description Module
Color
Type
Number
Figure
Number
(see page 4)
3-Type Voltage Protection
303M-11A1G0 A0341959 Standard Circuit Black 3B1ES 1
303M-11A1Y0 303M-11A1Y0 Standard Circuit Weather Sealed Black 1
303M-11A2G0 A0342432 Service Denied Green 3B2ES 1
303M-11A3G0 A0341960 Special Circuit Red 3B3ES 1
303M-11A3Y0 303M-11A3Y0 Special Circuit Weather Sealed Red 1
303M-11A4G0 A0342435 PBX Battery Yellow 3B4ES 1
303M-11A7G0 303M-11A7G0 Carrier Circuit Blue 1
303M-11A7Y0 303M-11A7Y0 Standard Circuit Weather Sealed Blue 1
303M-11F1G0 A0365896 Standard Circuit Front Test Black 3C1ES 2
303M-11F2G0 A0365897 Service Denied Front Test Green 3C2ES 2
303M-11F3G0 A0365898 Special Circuit Front Test Red 3C3ES 2
303M-11F4G0 A0370522 PBX Battery Front Test Yellow 3C4ES 2
303M-11F7G0 303M-11F7G0 Carrier Circuit Front Test Blue 2
4-Type Voltage and Sneak Current Protection (150 mA Heat Coils)
303M-12A1GE A0366039 Standard Circuit Black 4B1ES 3
303M-12A3GE A0366042 Special Circuit Red 4B3ES 3
303M-12A9GE A0366045 Tip/Ring Reverse* White 4B9ES 3
303M-12F1GE A0365905 Standard Circuit Front Test Black 4C1ES 4
303M-12F3GE A0365906 Special Circuit Front Test Red 4C3ES 4
303M-12F9GE A0365908 Tip/Ring Reverse* Front Test White 4C9ES 4
4-Type Voltage and Sneak Current Protection (350 mA and 1.2 A Heat Coils)
303M-12A1GA A0353716 Standard Circuit 350 mA Heat Coil Black 4B1ESC 3
303M-12A1YA 303M-12A1YA Standard Circuit 350 mA Heat Coil, Weather Sealed Black 3
303M-12A2G0 A0353725 Service Denied (No Heat Coil) Green 4B2ES 3
303M-12A3GA A0353717 Special Circuit 350 mA Heat Coil Red 4B3ESC 3
303M-12A3YA 303M-12A3YA Special Circuit Weather Sealed Red 3
303M-12A4GF A0353726 PBX Battery 1.2 A Heat Coil Yellow 4B4ES 3
303M-12A7GA 303M-12A7GA Carrier Circuit 350 mA Heat Coil Blue 4B7ES 3
303M-12A9GA A0353727 Tip/Ring Reverse* 350 mA Heat Coil White 4B9ESC 3
303M-12F1GA A0361533 Standard Circuit 350 mA Heat Coil Front Test Black 4C1ESC 4
303M-12F2G0 A0358452 Service Denied (No Heat Coil) Front Test Green 4C2ES 4
303M-12F3GA A0361534 Special Circuit 350 mA Heat Coil Front Test Red 4C3ESC 4
303M-12F4GF A0361919 PBX Battery 1.2 A Heat Coil Front Test Yellow 4C4ES 4
303M-12F9GA A0361535 Tip/Ring Reverse* 350 mA Heat Coil Front Test White 4C9ESC 4
5-Pin SSOVP Modules Equipped with Gold-Plated Pins, 300 V
*	 Pair reversing protector units: These units identify and correct reversed pairs in the outside plant. Reversing protector units are
	 intended for temporary use until the reversed pairs can be rewired correctly.
Note: Order by Part Number.